FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



April 1, 2024

Cobb Collaborative

www.cobbcollaborative.org

Media Contact

Kimberly Duncan You can be the media contact!
Director of Marketing + Communications
404-884-8511
communications@cobbcollaborative.org

April Brings An Opportunity To Advocate For Vulnerable Youth & Children Join us in supporting and empowering families for Child Abuse Prevention Month

April is recognized as Child Abuse Prevention Month, a time to unite in support of vulnerable children and families. Cobb Collaborative is dedicated to leading local efforts to educate, engage, and empower our community to improve outcomes for children in need. As we approach this important observance, Cobb Collaborative is excited to announce a series of events, trainings, and a fundraiser aimed at fostering community engagement and raising awareness about child abuse prevention.

Throughout April, our community members and partners can engage in a diverse array of events and trainings geared towards providing individuals and organizations with the tools and insights required to bolster support for children and families in distress. Mark your calendars for our Prevent Child Abuse Cobb Convening on April 18 at Cobb County Division of Child and Family Services, where community members will have the chance to convene and exchange ideas on safeguarding vulnerable youth and children. With

numerous opportunities for involvement throughout the month, there's a chance for everyone to contribute and enact positive change.

In addition, we invite organizations, community members, and individuals to help make a difference in the lives of children and families by supporting our fundraiser. Your contribution will directly impact our efforts to prevent child abuse and provide essential resources and support services to those in need. Let's come together to create a safer and more supportive community for all children.

Join us in spreading awareness and taking action against child abuse. To learn more about our events, trainings, and fundraiser, visit cobbcollaborative.org/PCACobb.

###

About Cobb Collaborative

Cobb Collaborative is a dynamic organization dedicated to improving outcomes for children and families in Cobb County, Georgia. Composed of non-profit organizations, local government agencies, businesses, faith-based groups, educational institutions, and concerned citizens, Cobb Collaborative works tirelessly to address the diverse needs of its community through various initiatives. From promoting literacy and mental health awareness to advocating for child abuse prevention and fostering civic engagement, Cobb Collaborative is committed to implementing innovative solutions that create a more inclusive, resilient, and supportive environment where all individuals and families can thrive. Together, we are building a brighter future for Cobb County.